501791521 01/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peplin Pty. Ltd.	06/29/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Peplin Research Pty Ltd.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 346	
City:	Fortitude Valley	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	Q4066	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7410656

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)227-4420 Phone: 6172390100

Email: patent@edwardswildman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 55874

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	89179(309471)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark D. Russett

Total Attachments: 2

source = Assignment Peplin PtyLtd Peplin Research PtyLtd #page 1.tifsource = Assignment Peplin PtyLtd Peplin Research PtyLtd #page 2.tifsource = Assignment Peplin PtyLtd Peplin Research PtyLtd #page 2.tifsource = Assignment Peplin PtyLtd Peplin Research PtyLtd #page 2.tifsource = Assignment Peplin PtyLtd Peplin Research PtyLtd #page 2.tifsource = Assignment Peplin PtyLtd Peplin Research PtyLtd #page 3.tifsource = Assignment Peplin PtyLtd Peplin Research PtyLtd #page 3.tifsource = Assignment Peplin PtyLtd Peplin Research PtyLtd #page 3.tifsource = Assignment Peplin PtyLtd Peplin Research PtyLtd #page 3.tifsource = Assignment PtyLtd Peplin Research PtyLtd #page 3.tifsource = Assignment PtyLtd PtyLtd

PATENT REEL: 027561 FRAME: 0242 CH \$40.00 7410

Remove this top section if desired before framing

Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

PEPLIN PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 081 104 190

did on the twenty-ninth day of June 2000 change its name to

PEPLIN RESEARCH PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 081 104 190

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is registered under the Corporations Law of Queensland and the date of commencement of registration is the eighteenth day of December, 1997.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this twenty-ninth day of June, 2000.

alamero

Alan Cameron Chairman

> PATENT REEL: 027561 FRAME: 0243

I Michael Bernard Mullins of 60 Reeve Street, Clayfield, Brisbane, being a Commissioner for Declarations in the State of Queensland, do hereby solemnly declare that the copy on the reverse of this page is a true copy of the original document.

Dated this 19th day of September, 200 NER FOR DECLARATION OF SERVICE SHAPE SER. No. 54529

MICHAEL BERNARD MULLINS

PATENT FI · 027561 FRAMF· 0

RECORDED: 01/19/2012